Declaration of Councillor - LGCB.560

Council:
Ward (if applicable):
Election Day:

Vacating Councillor:

Recount/Iteration Councillor Elected

Quota:

Bathurst

26 November 2024

JENNINGS Jess

2,531

N

NSW
Electoral
Commission

The countback election was successful and I hereby declare PACKHAM Nick duly elected as a Councillor until the next ordinary election of

the Council.
Candidates
FRY Ben
UNDERWOQD Jaclyn
YATES Beau
NANKERVIS Jasmyn
BURKE Kirralee
FRY Geoff
KWOK Juanita
HARGANS Margaret
McCORMICK Michael
QUINN Rob
AUBIN Warren
HOST Lachlan
SHERLOCK Andrew
TODOROVA Teodora
McCAULL Warren
WRIGHT Sophie
CRANSTON Natalie
BALCOMB Anne
MUIR Jeffrey
BRACKEN Rowan
PRESS Gavin
CARLISLE Fiona
TAYLOR Robert (Stumpy)
FAGAN Timothy
RICHARDSON Kelly

CONNORS James

Date Generated: 26/11/2024 10:08 am

1st Preference Votes

4,290
142
48

54
147
830
42

18

11

1,192
85

19

10
7,365
84

21

13
45
10

1,844

18

Total Votes* Elected Candidate

4,290
1,954
96

77
262

1,091

25

13

1,963
127

30

12
7,365
4,135

1,763

60
109
33
2,654
11

14

27

Sitting Councillor
Sitting Councillor
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Eligible

Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Sitting Councillor
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Sitting Councillor
Sitting Councillor
Eligible

Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Sitting Councillor
Eligible

Non-participating

Non-participating
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Declaration of Councillor - LGCB.560

Council:
Ward (if applicable):
Election Day:

Vacating Councillor:

Recount/Iteration Councillor Elected:

Quota:

Bathurst

26 November 2024

JENNINGS Jess

2,531

)

NSW
Electoral
Commission

The countback election was successful and I hereby declare PACKHAM Nick duly elected as a Councillor until the next ordinary election of

the Council.
Candidates
MATHIE Rebecca
WEST Elaine
BARRETT Elizabeth
JACKSON Cath
LUKE Steph
KRAMER Julie
PEARSON Stuart
PEARSON Ingrid
GRAF Pauline
HANCOCK Irene
HERBERT Timothy
DRIVER Stuart
LEWIS Larry
HANGER Graeme
SIMEONIDIS Luisa
JENNINGS Jess
PACKHAM Nick
SEWELL Sharon
KENNEDY Shona
THOMPSON Angus
CRISP Gordon
GULLIFER Tony
O'HARA Liam
NORTH Ian

OSBORNE Marilyn

Date Generated: 26/11/2024 10:08 am

1st Preference Votes

1,421

41

11

617

11

320

637

62

2,439
86

36

26

78
1,866
542
583

176

Total Votes* Elected Candidate

10
1,847

54

12

788

13

402

1,139

71

2,565
107
40
31
83
2,553
680
865

217

Elected

Non-participating
Sitting Councillor
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Eligible

Eligible
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Eligible
Non-participating
Non-participating
Non-participating
Ineligible - vacated seat
Eligible

Eligible
Non-participating
Non-participating
Eligible

Sitting Councillor
Non-participating
Non-participating

Non-participating
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Declaration of Councillor - LGCB.560

Council: Bathurst

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day: 26 November 2024
Vacating Councillor: JENNINGS Jess

Recount/Iteration Councillor Elected: 1

NSW
Electoral

~ Commission

Total Votes* Elected Candidate

Quota: 2,531
The countback election was successful and I hereby declare PACKHAM Nick duly elected as a Councillor until the next ordinary election of
the Council.

Candidates ist Preference Votes

Formal 25,309

Informal 2,255

TOTAL 27,564

* Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website
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RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE DATE

Date Generated: 26/11/2024 10:08 am
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